
SHAHTAJ TEXTILE

NO. ACCTTS/I6 26ft February,2025

The General Manager,
Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited
Stock Exchange Building
Stock Exchange Road,
Karachi.

SUBJECT:- FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR EI\DED 31-12-2024

Dear Sir,

We have to inform you that the Board of Directors of our Company in their meeting held
today the 26tr February,2025 at 12:30 PM, have not recommended any cash dividend or any

other benefit.

In compliance to your notice No. PSXA.lo.062 dated lOth January,2025, we enclose herewith
the following:

o Financial Results (including statements of Profits and Loss)
o Statement of Financial Position
o Statement of Cash Flow
o Statement of Changes in Equity

The Half Yearly Report of the Company for the period ended 3lst December,2024 will be

transmitted through PUCARS separately within the specified time.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
foT SHAHTAJ TEXTILE LIMITED

A"^
( BUm)

Company Secretary

Encls: as above.

Where quality & teamwork are a mind set
Shahtaj Textile Limited

Head Office: 19 Dockyard Road, West Wharf, P.O. Box 4766, Karachi-74000, Pakistan.
rer. (92-2 1 ) 3 23 1 3934 -8, 3 23 1 2834, 3 2 3 1 09 7 3, 3 220 57 23, 323 1 4 46 8

Registered Office:.27-C, Abdalian Cooperative Housing Society, Lahore-54570, Pakistan.
rel'. (92-42) 35301596-97, 353'13891-92, Fax. (92-42) 35301594 E-mail: jamilbutt@shahtaj.com

Factory:46 K.M. Lahore/Multan Road, Chunian lndustrial Estate, Bhai Pheru.
Tel:(92- 49) 4540429-32,4540'1 33, 4540 232, 4540234 Fax: (92-49) 4540031

Marketing otlice:27-c, Abdalian cooperative Housing Society, Lahore-54570, Pakistan.

Tet (92-42) 3530'1 596-97,3531389'1-92, Fax. (92-42) 35301594
E-mail : marketing @shahtaj.com Website: www.shahtaj com



SHAHTAJ TEXTILE LIMITED

COI.IDENSED INTERIT STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS

FORTHE HALF YEARAND QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 11,2024
(uN-AUDTTED)

Half ended

Dscember3l, December3l,

2024 2023

Note (Rupeel ln 000)

Quarter ended

December3l, December3l,

2024 2023

(Rupees ln 000) ----
Sales - net

Cost of goods sold

Gross profit

Distribution expenses

Administrative expsnses

Other operating expenses

Finance cost

Other income / (expense)

Proflt before levies & taxes

Levies

Profit before taxation

Taxation

Profit after hxation

34t,802

(60,902)

(85,114)

(5,045)

(130,302)

(281,363)

359,095

(48,099)

(73,758)

(25,38e)

(177,323)

(324,569)

166,741

(25,189)

('14,140)

(1,505)

(60,379)

9 3,6t18,{58

(3,306,556)

4,117J42

(3,788,064

{,680,278

(1,513,537)

2,20/,991

(2,031,219)

173,775

(21,49e)

(35,647)

(13,354)

(82,e80)10

11

12

(131,213) (153,480)

60,239

7,826

34,526

24,471

35,528

(231)

20,2e5

14,594

88,065

('fi,737)

58,997

(47,301)

35,297

(19,388)

34,889

(25,181)

26,328 11,096

13,105

15,909 9,708

5712

26,328 24,801

(Rupeea )

Eamings per share - basic and diluted 213 2.57 1.65

The annexed notes from 1 to 17 form an integral part of thesa condensed interim financlal statemenls.

Ilr
l,+

15,909 9,765

1.01
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SHAHTA,I TEXTILE LIMITED

CONDENSED INTERIM STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSIT]ON

AS AT DECEMBER 3I,2024

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Share capltal and rcserues

Authorized aharc capital
10,000,000 ordinary ghares ofRs. 10 each

lssued, subscribed and paid-up cepitral

Revenue reserves
Surplus on revaluation of plant and madtinery
Total equity

LIABILITIES

Non+unant liabilitler
Long-lerm llnance
Defened llabilities

Current llabllities
Trade and other payables

Unclaimed dividend
lnterest accrued
Short-term borrowings
Cunent portion of long-term finance

Contingenclee and Commitments

Totel equlty and llablllties

ASSETS

Non.current assets
Property, plant and equipment
Long-tenn loens
Long-term deposits

Current aseetg
Stores, spares and loose tools
Stock-irr'trade
Trade debte

Loans and advance
Trade deposits end prepayments

Prepaid assets
Other receivables
Short tenn investmgnt

Sales tax refundable

Cash and bank balances

Nots

Unsudited Audlbd
December 3{, June 30,

2021 2024
(RuPees ln 000) -'*""

100,000 100,000

96,600
1,516,864

195.tt46

96,600
1,489,820

205,822
1,E08,910

641,0E6

1

751,961

695,569
41,079
33,315

708,740
143,710

1,792,242

714,003
't03,367
817,370

858,S72

40,418

50,215
749,873
14't.580

6

7

B

1,622,113 1,841,058

4,183,2W 4,450,670

1,781,285
180

35,746

1,811,211

65,158
1,169,377

862,179
34,510

7,609
62,8tts
10,584
5l,ol3
69,723
33,076

1,862,143
260

34,4U
1,896,837

85,446
1,112,302
1,067,253

17,018
3,105

49,012
6,818

38,000
159,916
34,363

2,553,8332,366,073

Total s3set3 4,193,294

The annexed notes from 1 to 17 form an lntegral part of these condensed inlerim financial statements.

"th

4,450,670
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SHAHTAJ TEXNLE LIMITED

CONOENSED INTERIiI CASH FLOW STATEMENT

FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED DECEiIIEER 31,2021
(uN-AUDITED)

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVTTIES

Profit before taxation

Adjusfnents fot:
Levies
Depreciation

Finance cost

(Gain) on disposal of property, plant and equipment

Provislon for leaw encashment
Unreallsed exchange loes / (gain)

Provieion for gratuity

Operating cash f,o\,vs beforc movements in working capltal

(lncrease) I decrcare ln curent assots

Stores, sparcs and loose tools
Stock-in-trade
Trade debts
Loans and advances
Trade deposib and prepaymenb

Other receivables
Sales tax refundable

lncreaae I (decreeee) In curent llrbllltlec

Trade and other payables

Cash generaGd from oPeraUonl

Gratuity paid

Leave encashmont paid

Finance cost paid

Levies paid

Net caEh generated from operattng actlvltler

CASH FLOWS FROI$ INVESTING ACTIVITIES

Purchase of property, plant and equipment

Proceeds from dBposel of prop€rty, plant and equlpment

Long-term deposit
Long-term loans
lnvesEnent made during tns Perlod
Net cesh u3ed ln lnver{ng actlvltlec

CASH FLOWS FROi'I FINANCING ACTIVITIES

Half yerr ended
Dacember3f, Dccember3l,

20z 2023
(Rupeer ln 000) 

-'--"
26,328 5E,997

111797

91,36,t
130,302

82,146
177,323

(20)

3,217
(2,937)

17,26

1$72
2,t64

17,901
312,625

(r51,588)

335,932

19,894
(3,280)

(230,633)
(0,120)

(75,1 1 8)

2,873
42,445

270,9U
356,997

(6,807)

(3,215)

(160,&{1)

Q4,n7l

288
(57'07.1)

2O2i,t1
(17,492)

(4,502)
(3,766)

90,194

360,796

(10,'153)

(3,789)

1147,2Wl
(54,969)

1.14,381 141,297

(257

Repayments of long-term finance

Dividend paid

Net cash u$ed ln flnanclng actlvlUec

Net tncrcaso / (decrcace) ln carh and calh equlvelentr

Cash and cash equivalenE at the beginning of the perlod

Cash and caah equlvrlenb et tho end oflhe porlod

Cash and cesh equlvalents et tho end ofthe perlod

Short-tenn borro,vings

Cash and bank balances

The annexed notes from 1 to 17 form an inbgral part of these condensed interim financial statsments.

f+

(70,789)
(8,s99)

(79,78E)

(40,583)
(57,7il\
(98,337)

39,846
(7t5,5t0)

(214,319)

un,228)
(e91,547)

(708,7'10)

il,qzQ_
(1,014,470)

22,923
(991,547)

#

(r

(l,grrl
EO

(676,66i1)



SHAHTA.' TEXTILE LIMITED
CONDENSED INTERIII STATEiIENT OF CHAIIGES IN EOU]TY

FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 3112024
(u!t AUDITED)

lerued,
Subrcrlbed
end Prld up

Cepltll

Balanoe .s .t July 01, 2023

Total comprehenllve Income for tlre perlod
ended December 31, 2023

Profit after traxation
Other comprehensive income

Transfened from surplus on revaluation of
plant and machlnery on account ot
- incremental depreciation net of defenBd tax

Transfened to general leserve

Transactlont wlth ownen
Final dividend for the year ended
Juns 30, 2023@ Rs. 6.50 pershare

Balance as .t December 31, 2023

Genenl

(Rupess ln'000)

s6,800 1,085,000 408,776

Revenuo rererve! Crpltrl
ItS0rvB

Unapproprleted
proflt

Surplur on
rcvaluatlon of

plant rnd
machlnery

Total

24,801
1,934

197,980 1,788,356

24,80t
1,934

Balance as at July 01,2024

Tohl comprahenclve lncome ior tho pcrlod
ended Decsmber 31,2021

Profit afEr taxation
Other comprehengive income

24,801 1.934 26,735

10,078

(s0,000)

(10,078)

50,000

(62,7e0) (62,7S0)

96,600 1,135,000 330,865 189,836 1,752,301

99,600 1,135,000 354,820 205,822 1,792,212

26,32E 26,328

26,328 26,328

Transfenpd from surplus on revaluation of
plant and machinery on acoount of:

- inoemental depredation net of debned tax 10,376

(t5,000)

(10,37G)

Transfioned to general rogeryG

Trgngactlons wlth owner*
Final dividend for the year ended
June 30, 2024 @ Re. 1.00 per share

Balanco er at Docembot 31,2024

t5,000

(9,660) (9,660)

96,600 I,l50,oo0 366,86.1 tgE,446 1,808,910

The ennexed notEe from I to 17 form an integral part of thes€ condensed interim financial stetements'
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